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APPENDICES TO THE PU.BLTC WORKS STATEMENT, 1899.

APPENDIX A.

AUDITED STATEMENT OF EXPENDITUEE ON PUBLIC WOEKS
OUT OF THE PUBLIC WOEKS FUND FOE THE YEAE
1898-99.

Prepared in compliance with Section 8 of " The Public Works Act, 1894."

Sib,— Public Works Department, Wellington, 31st May, 1899.
In compliance with the Bth section of " The Public Works Act, 1894," I enclose a statement

of the expenditure during the preceding financial year on all works and services chargeable to the
Public Works Fund. I have, &c,

Wμ. Hall-Jones,
Minister for Public Works.

The Controller and Auditor-General, Wellington.

»
Statement of Net Expenditure on all Works and Services chargeable to the Public Works

Fund for the Year 1898-99.

Public Works Department,
6. J. Clapham,

Accountant.
H. J. H. Blow,

Examined and found correct. Under-Secretary.
J. K. Warburton,

Controller and Auditor-General.
(Details on next page.)

Votes. Appro-
priation.

Net
Expenditure.Class. Summary. Expenditure. Credits.

I.
IT.
III.
IV.
V.
VI.
VII.
VIII.
IX.

74
75

76-90
91-92

93
94
95

96-104
105-107

Public Works Fdnd.
Immigration
Public Works, Departmental
Railways
Roads
Development of Goldfields
Purchase of Native Lands
Telegraph Extension
Public Buildings
Lighthouses, Harbour-works, and Harbour

Defences
Rates on Native Lands
Contingent Defence
Unauthorised

£
150

9,500
459,100
404,086
45,000
51,600
33,250

132,380
16,570

£ s. d.
508 11 4

10,466 14 3
423,631 3 11
298,746 9 7

17,354 10 2
53,336 0 6
35,841 9 3

107,395 14 10
15,743 5 8

£ s. d.
403 14 6
376 13 0

49,490 1 8
3,263 2 5

£ s. d
104 16 1C

10,090 1 I
374,141 2 I
295,483 7 i

17,354 10 i
53,182 16 1C
28,550 14 (

107,266 14 i
15,662 10 ]

153 3 8
7,290 15 3

129 0 5
80 15 7

X.
XI.

108
109

900
35,000

347 11 10
13,866 15 3
4,008 9 6

0 2 4
3,957 12 0

347 11 1C
13,866 12 1]

50 17 6

Total Public Works Fund .. 1,187,536981,246 16 1 65,145 0 10916,101 15 3
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