## APPENDICES TO THE PUBLIC WORKS STATEMENT, 1899.

## APPENDIX A.

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE ON PUBLIC WORKS AUDITED PUBLIC WORKS FUND FORTHEout $\mathbf{OF}$ THE 1898-99.

Prepared in compliance with Section 8 of "The Public Works Act, 1894."

Sir,— Public Works Department, Wellington, 31st May, 1899.

In compliance with the 8th section of "The Public Works Act, 1894," I enclose a statement of the expenditure during the preceding financial year on all works and services chargeable to the I have, &c.,
WM. HALL-JONES,
Minister for Public Works. Public Works Fund.

The Controller and Auditor-General, Wellington.

STATEMENT of NET Expenditure on all Works and Services chargeable to the Public Works Fund for the Year 1898-99.

Class.	Votes.	Summary.		Appro- priation.	Expenditure	Credits.	Net Expenditure.
		Public Works Fu	IND.	£	£ s.	1. £ s. d.	£ s. d.
I.	74	Immigration		150		4 403 14 6	
П.	75	Public Works, Departmental		9,500	10,466 14	3 376 13 0	10,090 1 3
III.	76-90	Railways		459,100	423,631 3 1	1 49,490 1 8	374,141 2 3
IV.	91-92	Roads		404,086	298,746 9	7 3,263 2 5	295,483 7 2
V.	93	Development of Goldfields		45,000	17,354 10	2	17,354 10 2
VI.	94	Purchase of Native Lands		51,600	53,336 0	6 153 3 8	53,182 16 10
VII.	95	Telegraph Extension	., .	33,250	35,841 9	3 7,290 15 3	28,550 14 0
VIII.	96-104	Public Buildings		132,380	107,395 14 1	0 129 0 5	107,266 14 5
IX.	105–107	Lighthouses, Harbour-works, Defences	and Harbou	16,570	15,743 5	8 80 15 7	15,662 10 1
X.	108	Rates on Native Lands		900	347 11 1	0	347 11 10
XI.	109	Contingent Defence		35,000	13,866 15	3 024	13,866 12 11
		Unauthorised :			4,008 9	6 3,957 12 0	50 17 6
		Total Public Works Fu	nd	1,187,586	981,246 16	1 65,145 0 10	916,101 15 3

Public Works Department,

G. J. CLAPHAM, Accountant. H. J. H. Brow,

Under-Secretary.

Examined and found correct.

J. K. WARBURTON, Controller and Auditor-General.

(Details on next page.)